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Superstock 1000 - Results Free Practice 1st Session

Italian Round, 29-30 April 1 May 2016 113/03

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTime

FACCANI  274,4 274,4 274,41     1'52.019 158,630M.5 Triple-M Racing 11Ducati Panigale RITA

SALVADORI  266,3 266,3 266,32     1'52.705        0.686 157,665L.123 GP Project 10Aprilia RSV4 RFITA        0.686

DE ROSA  277,2 277,2 277,23     1'52.801        0.782 157,531R.35 Althea BMW Racing Team 15BMW S 1000 RRITA        0.096

RINALDI  275,8 275,8 275,84     1'53.110        1.091 157,100M.12 Aruba.it Racing - Junior Team 15Ducati Panigale RITA        0.309

GUARNONI  269,6 269,6 269,65     1'53.543        1.524 156,501J.11 Pedercini Racing Kawasaki 12Kawasaki ZX-10RFRA        0.433

CALIA  277,2 277,2 277,26     1'53.622        1.603 156,392K.74 Nuova M2 Racing 14Aprilia RSV4 RFITA        0.079

VITALI  268,9 268,9 268,97     1'53.708        1.689 156,274L.70 Team 2R Racing 10BMW S 1000 RRITA        0.086

MARCONI  268,3 268,3 268,38     1'54.307        2.288 155,455L.87 Team Trasimeno 10Yamaha YZF R1ITA        0.599

TAMBURINI  271,6 271,6 271,69     1'54.358        2.339 155,386R.2 Nuova M2 Racing 7Aprilia RSV4 RFITA        0.051

RAZGATLIOGLU  274,4 274,4 274,410     1'54.566        2.547 155,104T.54 Kawasaki Puccetti Racing 16Kawasaki ZX-10RTUR        0.208

MOSER  252,0 252,0 252,011     1'54.950        2.931 154,585M.32 Triple-M Racing 11Ducati Panigale RGER        0.384

MASSEI  267,6 267,6 267,612     1'55.038        3.019 154,467F.43 Team Trasimeno 12Yamaha YZF R1ITA        0.088

MANTOVANI  263,7 263,7 263,713     1'55.049        3.030 154,452A.59 Guandalini Racing Yamaha 10Yamaha YZF R1ITA        0.011

MERCADO  273,7 273,7 273,714     1'55.258        3.239 154,172L.36 Aruba.it Racing - Junior Team 11Ducati Panigale RARG        0.209

PUSCEDDU  274,4 274,4 274,415     1'55.307        3.288 154,107E.58 SK-Racing Team by Barni 15Ducati Panigale RITA        0.049

MERCANDELLI  265,0 265,0 265,016     1'55.652        3.633 153,647R.93 Team Pedercini 17Kawasaki ZX-10RITA        0.345

PONSSON  273,0 273,0 273,017     1'55.758        3.739 153,506C.23 Pedercini Racing Kawasaki 15Kawasaki ZX-10RFRA        0.106

TESSELS  267,6 267,6 267,618     1'55.771        3.752 153,489W.77 MTM / HS Kawasaki 14Kawasaki ZX-10RNED        0.013

FERRARI  271,6 271,6 271,619     1'56.135        4.116 153,008M.31 DMR Racing Team 12BMW S 1000 RRITA        0.364

ANDREOZZI  265,6 265,6 265,620     1'56.204        4.185 152,917A.121 Team Pedercini 12Kawasaki ZX-10RITA        0.069

SUCHET  270,3 270,3 270,321     1'56.539        4.520 152,478S.3 Berclaz Racing by MotoXracing 12Yamaha YZF R1SUI        0.335

BLACK  269,6 269,6 269,622     1'56.557        4.538 152,454G.16 MTM / HS Kawasaki 16Kawasaki ZX-10RGBR        0.018

MCFADDEN  268,3 268,3 268,323     1'56.744        4.725 152,210D.69 Agro On-Benjan-Kawasaki 14Kawasaki ZX-10RRSA        0.187

D'ANNUNZIO  263,7 263,7 263,724     1'56.786        4.767 152,155F.41 FDA Racing Team 15BMW S 1000 RRITA        0.042

ROSSÌ  267,6 267,6 267,625     1'56.938        4.919 151,957L.96 PATA Yamaha Official Stock Team 19Yamaha YZF R1FRA        0.152

OPPEDISANO  273,0 273,0 273,026     1'57.191        5.172 151,629L.91 Saviofficina Racingteam 17Kawasaki ZX-10RITA        0.253

LEU  262,4 262,4 262,427     1'58.108        6.089 150,452B.92 Leu Racing Team 16Yamaha YZF R1SUI        0.917

PUFFE  267,6 267,6 267,628     1'58.115        6.096 150,443J.19 Agro On-Benjan-Kawasaki 18Kawasaki ZX-10RGER        0.007

FINSTERBUSCH  271,6 271,6 271,629     1'58.283        6.264 150,230T.9 BCC-Racing Team 11Kawasaki ZX-10RGER        0.168

SIMONESCHI  261,1 261,1 261,130     1'58.302        6.283 150,205A.6 BWG Racing 16Kawasaki ZX-10RITA        0.019

SANCHIONI  267,6 267,6 267,631     1'58.630        6.611 149,790F.13 PUNTO MOTO Corse by Clasitaly 15Kawasaki ZX-10RITA        0.328

HARTOG  268,9 268,9 268,932     1'58.736        6.717 149,656R.47 Team Hartog - Jenik - Against Cance 17Kawasaki ZX-10RNED        0.106

CAVALLI  266,3 266,3 266,333     1'58.744        6.725 149,646F.99 PUNTO MOTO Corse by Clasitaly 8Kawasaki ZX-10RITA        0.008

VIONNET  269,6 269,6 269,634     1'59.440        7.421 148,774E.51 Motos Vionnet 11BMW S 1000 RRSUI        0.696

TOFFEL  252,6 252,6 252,635     2'04.358       12.339 142,891T.34 Motos Vionnet 16BMW S 1000 RRSUI        4.918

PISAREV  258,6 258,6 258,636     2'05.421       13.402 141,680K.78 DRT Racing Team 18Yamaha YZF R1UKR        1.063

SBAIZ  262,4 262,4 262,437     2'05.735       13.716 141,326M.26 Berclaz Racing by MotoXracing 15Yamaha YZF R1ITA        0.314

DUWELZ  250,3 250,3 250,338     2'05.749       13.730 141,310G.52 D.K. Racing 9BMW S 1000 RRBEL        0.014

Qualifying Lap Time (107% of 1'52.019):   1'59.861

    1'49.868

    1'49.071  162,920

 161,740Lap Record:

Best Lap
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Km/h2015 O.Jezek

2015 R.Tamburini

Condition:

AIR Humidity:
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EndStart The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

and the completion of the technical checks. 
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Start09.15.04

Check TransponderFinsterbusch09.19.39

Check TransponderGuarnoni09.19.40

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneRinaldi09.20.38

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneRossì09.21.33

Technical Problem - Turn 2Vionnet09.22.14

Re-joinedVionnet09.22.20

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneDuwelz09.24.13

Technical ProblemRossì09.28.05

Time Deleted - Cut ChicanePuffe09.30.15

Check TransponderCavalli09.30.23

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneDuwelz09.34.41

On the Gravel - Turn 2Massei09.37.39

On the Gravel - Turn 18Tucci09.40.23

Re-joinedTucci09.41.08

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneCavalli09.44.42

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneLeu09.45.25

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneMantovani09.47.36

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneD'Annunzio09.48.55

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneAndreozzi09.51.12

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneVionnet09.53.58

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 12Duwelz09.56.26

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneFaccani09.58.18

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneMcFadden10.00.52

Time Deleted - Cut ChicaneTamburini10.03.50

End Of Session10.04.17

Session Highlights

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

 23 FRA Kawasaki ZX-10RPedercini Racing Kawasaki     2'22.605  124,60709:17'31.096PONSSONC.

 121 ITA Kawasaki ZX-10RTeam Pedercini     2'21.543 -1.062  125,54209:18'16.795ANDREOZZIA.

 12 ITA Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Junior Team     2'15.319 -6.224  131,31609:18'34.898RINALDIM.

 23 FRA Kawasaki ZX-10RPedercini Racing Kawasaki     2'10.695 -4.624  135,96209:19'41.791PONSSONC.

 52 BEL BMW S 1000 RRD.K. Racing     2'10.246 -0.449  136,43109:20'41.806DUWELZG.

 36 ARG Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Junior Team     2'07.827 -2.419  139,01309:21'15.409MERCADOL.

 23 FRA Kawasaki ZX-10RPedercini Racing Kawasaki     2'05.914 -1.913  141,12509:21'47.705PONSSONC.

 35 ITA BMW S 1000 RRAlthea BMW Racing Team     2'03.530 -2.384  143,84809:21'47.795DE ROSAR.

 12 ITA Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Junior Team     2'03.338 -0.192  144,07209:22'41.199RINALDIM.

 36 ARG Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Junior Team     2'03.099 -0.239  144,35209:23'18.508MERCADOL.

 43 ITA Yamaha YZF R1Team Trasimeno     2'01.493 -1.606  146,26009:23'21.487MASSEIF.

 12 ITA Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Junior Team     1'57.452 -4.041  151,29209:24'38.651RINALDIM.

 12 ITA Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Junior Team     1'55.628 -1.824  153,67909:26'34.279RINALDIM.

 12 ITA Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Junior Team     1'55.156 -0.472  154,30909:28'29.435RINALDIM.

 74 ITA Aprilia RSV4 RFNuova M2 Racing     1'54.703 -0.453  154,91809:31'24.285CALIAK.

 74 ITA Aprilia RSV4 RFNuova M2 Racing     1'54.402 -0.301  155,32609:33'18.687CALIAK.

 12 ITA Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Junior Team     1'54.079 -0.323  155,76609:38'43.894RINALDIM.

 11 FRA Kawasaki ZX-10RPedercini Racing Kawasaki     1'53.559 -0.520  156,47909:45'29.526GUARNONIJ.

 12 ITA Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Junior Team     1'53.556 -0.003  156,48309:50'10.543RINALDIM.

 12 ITA Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Junior Team     1'53.110 -0.446  157,10009:52'03.653RINALDIM.

 35 ITA BMW S 1000 RRAlthea BMW Racing Team     1'52.854 -0.256  157,45709:55'10.514DE ROSAR.

 5 ITA Ducati Panigale RTriple-M Racing     1'52.019 -0.835  158,63009:56'24.238FACCANIM.
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EndStart The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

and the completion of the technical checks. 


